| ORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) | 08-23-2 | 001 | ET | Docket No.: |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| M ⁵ No. J651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar | : (2012) 3/6/1 2012) 1/201 (2016 (100) 112) | 6 11211 62112 (151 152) | _Y | 710-3000-T |
| MO5/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼ | | | ▼ | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε | 1018212 | 202 | attached origina | al documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masco Industries, Inc. | (6-2) | Name: <u>M</u> | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐ | Association Limited Partnership | Street Add | ress: <u>21001 Van</u> or | Born Road State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48180</u> |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes 🏻 No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 22, 1993 | Merger Change of Name | ☑ Corpora ☐ Other ☐ lf assignee is ☐ designation is ☐ (Designations) | ation-State <u>Delaw</u> | |
| n. пачетат пррпоатоп но.(э) | | | i. Trademark Regis 1,671,683 | , |
| n. Пачешатк дриговной по .(9) | Additional numbers | ☐ Yes │ | 1,671,683 | (-) |
| | Additional numbers prrespondence | ☐ Yes | 1,671,683 | and 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co | prrespondence | Yes 6. Total numb registration | 1,671,683 ☑ No per of applications | and 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed | orrespondence l: | Yes 6. Total numb registration | No per of applications is involved: | and 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Edgar A. Zarins</u> | orrespondence l: | 7. Total fee (3 | 1,671,683 No per of applications is involved: | and 1 |
| Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Edgar A. Zarins</u> | orrespondence l: | Yes 6. Total numbregistration 7. Total fee (3 | 1,671,683 No per of applications is involved: | and 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: _Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: _Masco Corporation | orrespondence l: | Yes 6. Total numbregistration 7. Total fee (3 | No per of applications is involved: | and 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: _Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: _Masco Corporation Street Address: _21001 Van Born Roa | d ZIP: 48180 | ☐ Yes 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3) ☐ Enclose ☑ Author 8. Deposit according to the content of the content | 1,671,683 No per of applications is involved: | and 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: Masco Corporation Street Address: 21001 Van Born Roa | d ZIP: 48180 | Pes 6. Total numbregistration 7. Total fee (3) Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac | 1,671,683 No per of applications is involved: | and 1 |
| Name: Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: Masco Corporation Street Address: 21001 Van Born Roa City: Taylor State 08/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000145 131984 16716 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliof the original document. | d ZIP: 48180 | ☐ Yes 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3) ☐ Enclos ☑ Author 8. Deposit act 13-1984 USE THIS SPACE | 1,671,683 No per of applications as involved: | and \$40.00 It to deposit account attached copy is a true copy August 14, 2001 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed Name: Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: Masco Corporation Street Address: 21001 Van Born Roa City: Taylor State 08/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000145 131984 16716 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliof the original document. Edgar A. Zarins Name of Person Signing | d ZIP: 48180 | ☐ Yes 6. Total number registration 7. Total fee (3) ☐ Enclos ☑ Author 8. Deposit act 13-1984 ☐ USE THIS SPACE mation is true are Signature | 1,671,683 No per of applications is involved: | and 1 \$40.00 If to deposit account attached copy is a true copy |

REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0225

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MASCO INDUSTRIES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MASCOTECH, INC.", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1993, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1259992

DATE: 07-24-01

2030673 8320

RECORDED: 08/16/2001

010358209

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0226